
MAHARSHI     DAYANAND    UNIVERSITY    ROHTAK

NOTICE FOR AMENDMENT & POSTPONEMENT OF TENDER

Reference to this office Notice Inviting Tender, issued vide Endst. No.

EE/2013/1483-1518 dated 13.03.2013 for the work “Construction of boundary wall,

retaining wall, garage and guest room block at Holiday Home for MDU at Dhana Chuli, Nainital

(Uttarkhand) (including E.I.)”.

In this tender, the following conditions are added:-

1. The tentative design/drawings of stone masonry wall/brick masonry wall, RCC

foundation, columns, beams, slabs etc. are to be submitted by the agency for approval

before execution.  This design should be as per PWD/CPWD specifications prevailing

in that region.

2. In addition to conditions mentioned in this tender notice documents, tender form

conditions available in the office of the Executive Engineer, MDU, Rohtak will also

be the part of tender documents. The agency who will download this tender notice

documents from the Web Site of MDU, Rohtak will also adhere the conditions of the

tender form conditions.

Accordingly, the tender has been postponed upto 17.04.2013.  Now, the issuing /

opening of tenders are re-scheduled as under:

“The tender forms will be issued by 12:00 noon and will be received upto
2:00 P.M. and opened at 3:00 P.M. on 17.04.2013 in presence of tenderers
or their authorized representatives, who may like to be present at that time.
The other terms and conditions will remain same”.

Executive Engineer

Endst. No. EE/2013/2003-06 Dated: 08.04.2013

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following:

1. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), MDU, Rohtak

2. Divisional Accountant / HDM, Engineering Cell, MDU, Rohtak

3. Notice Board

Executive Engineer


